Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tantalus Cellars, Inc.		07/07/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Z-Wines, LLC	
Street Address:	405 East Boeing Avenue	
City:	Walla Walla	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99362	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2880236	SYZYGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)340-9599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-340-9619

Email: rcumbow@grahamdunn.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Cumbow

Address Line 1: 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300 - Pier 70
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 981211128

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Cumbow
Signature:	/rcc/
Date:	07/13/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed SYZYGY Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0411

900028168

OP \$40.00 28802

source=Signed SYZYGY Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Tantalus Cellars, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation with its address at 19320 Orange Avenue, Sonoma California 95476, has adopted, used, is using, and has common law rights in, the mark that is the subject of this assignment, and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,880,236 set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS Z-Wines, LLC ("Assignee"), a Washington limited liability company with its address at 290 A Street, Walla Walla, Washington 99362, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration, together with its common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with that portion of its business relating to the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

By: X
Name: June Harwood
Title: President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

County of Sonoma-

On this ______ day of July 2005, before me appeared Jim Harwood, the person who signed this instrument, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she was the President of Tantalus Cellars, Inc., and has signed said instrument with the free and voluntary act and with the authority to act on behalf of said corporation.

Dated: July 7, 2005

MARIA P. TOIMIL.
COMM. #1504550
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA
SONOMA GOUNTY
My Comm. Expires July 30, 2008

Notary Public in the State of California,

residing at: BOD West Norga St

My commission expires: July 30,000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0413

EXHIBIT 1 U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark (1988)	Registration No.	Registration Date
SYZYGY	2,880,236	August 31, 2004

M27616-608786

RECORDED: 07/13/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0414